ORD #1546-2019, DIVISION OF WATER HAP CREMEAN WATER PLANT CONCRETE REHABILITATION PROJECT CONTRACT NO. 2141 C.I.P. NO. 690389 BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/29/19

					Engineer's	s Estimate	Kenmore Construction Co.		
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
		Hap Cremean Water Plant Concrete							
01 20 00 - 1.03	1	Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$7,767,250.00	\$7,767,250.00	\$11,150,000.00	\$11,150,000.00	
		Additional Shallow Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	2	Horizontal	100	SF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	3	Horizontal	150	SF	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	
		Additional Full Depth Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	4	Horizontal	50	SF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	
01 20 00 - 1.03	5	Additional Grout Topping Repair	150	SF	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	6	Vertical	250	SF	\$118.00	\$29,500.00	\$86.00	\$21,500.00	
		Additional Full Depth Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	7	Vertical	50	SF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	8	Overhead	100	SF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
		Additional Overhead Concrete Beam							
01 20 00 - 1.03	9	Repair	50	SF	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	
01 20 00 - 1.03	10	Additional Pilaster/Pedestal Repair	50	SF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	
		Supplemental Concrete Reinforcement -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	11	Horizontal	50	LBS.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	
		Supplemental Concrete Reinforcement -							
01 20 00 - 1.03	12	Vertical and Overhead	150	LBS.	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	
		Additional Crack Repair Type 1 -				·			
01 20 00 - 1.03	13	Horizontal	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	
		Additional Crack Repair Type 2 -				*			
01 20 00 - 1.03	14	Horizontal	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	
		Additional Crack Repair Type 3 -				•			
01 20 00 - 1.03	15	Horizontal	150	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	

				Engineer's Estimate		Kenmore Construction Co.		
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
01 20 00 - 1.03	16	Additional Crack Repair Type A - Vertical	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	17	Additional Crack Repair Type B - Vertical	100	LF	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	18	Additional Crack Repair Type C - Vertical	150	LF	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
		Additional Crack Repair Type D -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	19	Overhead	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	20	Temporary Leak Repair	350	LF	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
		SUBTOTAL:			\$7,937,500.00		\$11,332,850.00	
01 20 00 - 1.03	21	CONTINGENCY (20%)			\$1,587,500.0		\$2,266,570.0	
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$9,525,000.00		\$13,599,420.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S I		ESTI	MATE				42.78%	
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER						NA
		Contract Co.	mpliar	nce No.			34-0802152 ((8/6/20, MAJ, 6456)

Atlas Industrial & B Steel Erectors in process of getting CC#'s.

0.5%

0.8%

1.3%

12.1%

	MBE: B Steel
Goals:	Erectors
	MBE: Rath
MBE = 1.3%	Builders
WBE = 1.0%	Total MBE
	WBE: Jadco
	Construction

Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 700 Home Ave.

					Engineer's	s Estimate	Kenmore Cor	nstruction Co.
Ref.#	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension

Akron, OH 44310
William A Scala, Chairman & CEO
(330) 762-9373
Matt Denholm, President
info@kenmorecompanies.com

ORD #1546-2019, DIVISION OF WATER HAP CREMEAN WATER PLANT CONCRETE REHABILITATION PROJECT CONTRACT NO. 2141 C.I.P. NO. 690389 BID TABULATION, OPENED 5/29/19

					Engineer's	s Estimate	Kokosing	Industrial
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Hap Cremean Water Plant Concrete						
01 20 00 - 1.03	1	Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$7,767,250.00	\$7,767,250.00	\$13,031,800.00	\$13,031,800.00
		Additional Shallow Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	2	Horizontal	100	SF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	3	Horizontal	150	SF	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00
		Additional Full Depth Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	4	Horizontal	50	SF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	5	Additional Grout Topping Repair	150	SF	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	6	Vertical	250	SF	\$118.00	\$29,500.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00
		Additional Full Depth Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	7	Vertical	50	SF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
		Additional Deep Concrete Repair -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	8	Overhead	100	SF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
		Additional Overhead Concrete Beam						
01 20 00 - 1.03	9	Repair	50	SF	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	10	Additional Pilaster/Pedestal Repair	50	SF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
		Supplemental Concrete Reinforcement -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	11	Horizontal	50	LBS.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
		Supplemental Concrete Reinforcement -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	12	Vertical and Overhead	150	LBS.	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
		Additional Crack Repair Type 1 -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	13	Horizontal	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
		Additional Crack Repair Type 2 -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	14	Horizontal	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
		Additional Crack Repair Type 3 -						
01 20 00 - 1.03	15	Horizontal	150	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Kokosing Industrial		
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
01 20 00 - 1.03	16	Additional Crack Repair Type A - Vertical	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	17	Additional Crack Repair Type B - Vertical	100	LF	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	18	Additional Crack Repair Type C - Vertical	150	LF	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	19	Additional Crack Repair Type D - Overhead	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
01 20 00 - 1.03	20	Temporary Leak Repair	350	LF	\$42.00		\$45.00	· ·
01 20 00 - 1.03	21	SUBTOTAL: CONTINGENCY (20%)	SUBTOTAL: TNGENCY (20%)		\$7,937,500.00 \$1,587,500.00		\$13,305,000.00 \$2,661,000.00	
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$9,525,000.00		\$15,966,000.00
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S	NCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					67.62%
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER						17.40%
		Contract Co	mpliar	nce No.	47-2946608 (EXPIRED, MAJ, 123		PIRED, MAJ, 12309)	

Submitted GFE documentation since goals not met.

Missing Form B12 - Debarment, Suspension, etc.

Goals:

Kokosing submitted GFE documentation.

Kokosing Industrial, Inc. 6235 Westerville Rd., Ste. 200 Westerville, OH 43082

					Engineer'	s Estimate	Kokosing	Industrial
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
							Thomas G. Muraski, I (614) 212-5700	President

tgm@kokosing.biz Chad R. Lampe, V.P. **General Info**

Number: 690389-100000, CT No.

Description: Hap Cremean Water Plant Concrete Rehabilitation Project

Deadline: 2019-05-29 19:00:00 UTC

Bids			
Business	Bid Total	Submitted at Signed by	Opened at
Kenmore Construction Co.,			
Inc.	\$13,599,420.00	2019-05-29 18:5 William A. Scala	2019-05-29 19:02:09
Kokosing Industrial, Inc.	\$15,966,000.00	2019-05-29 18:3Thomas Muraski	2019-05-29 19:01:35